BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT

AT AUCKLAND

Ι ΜυΑ Ι ΤΕ ΚΟΟΤΙ ΤΑΙΑΟ

I TĀMAKI MAKAURAU ROHE

ENV-2020-AKL-000087

IN THE MATTER	of the Resource Management Act 1991 (the Act)
AND	
IN THE MATTER	of an appeal under Clause 14 of the First Schedule of the Act
BETWEEN	Horticulture New Zealand
	Appellant

AND

Waikato Regional Council

Respondent

NOTICE OF PERSONS WISHING TO BE PARTY TO PROCEEDINGS

SECTION 274 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

29 OCTOBER 2020

PUKEKOHE Vegetable Growers ASSOCIATION

Pukekohe Vegetable Growers Association Contact Person: Kelly Deihl / Kylie Faulkner Email: <u>kelly@environmentalmanagement.co.nz</u> / <u>kylie@suthprod.co.nz</u> Telephone: (027) 4111 035 / (021) 757 000 PO Box 462, Pukekohe 2340, Auckland, NZ

- TO: The Registrar Environment Court AUCKLAND
- 1. Pukekohe Vegetable Growers Association (**PVGA**) wish to be a party to the following proceedings in entirety:

Appeal to The Environment Court in Respect of Decisions on the Proposed Waikato Regional Plan Change 1: Waikato and Waipa River Catchments: ENV-2020-AKL- 000087: Horticulture New Zealand

- 2. PVGA made a submission on PC1 and has participated throughout the hearing process.
- 3. PVGA is not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308D of the Act.
- 4. PVGA is directly affected by an effect of the subject of the appeal that
 - (a) Adversely affects the environment; and
 - (b) Does not relate to trade competition or the effects of trade competition.
- 5. PVGA is supportive of and an interested party to the entire proceedings.

DATE: 29 October 2020

tio

Kylie Faulkner

President, Pukekohe Vegetable Growers Association